VRG CONTROLS LLC. 					     1 of 29 	                                             MAY 2026
RP Series Regulator Pilot
Installation, Operation, Maintenance Manual
RP Series Regulator Pilot Instruction Manual
Applicable Models:
This Instruction Manual applies to the following VRG RP & RPID Series Regulator Pilots. To confirm
suitability for additional models and/or componenents, please contact VRG Controls or view us
online at www.vrgcontrols.com

RP Series Regulator Pilots
Instruction Manual
Table 2.0  Model Number Explanation:
Base Model Pressure Series Internal Valve Logic Spring Chamber Type
RP Pilot Regulator 225 225 psig Max Sensing SN Seat & Nozzle OS Open Spring Chamber
  700 700 psig Max Sensing   CS Closed Spring Chamber
  1500 1500 psig Max Sensing
Example: Model RP700SNCS
Regulator Pilot, 700 psig Max Sensing, Seat & nozzle Internal Valve, Close Spring Chamber Design
RP Model Number Identification Label:
RP Spring Control Range Label:
BASE MODEL PRESSURE SERIES INTERNAL VALVE LOGIC SPRING CHAMBER
TYPE NORMAL STATE HIGH PRESSURE
RP Regulator Pilot 225 225 psig Max Sensing SN Seat & Nozzle OS Open Spring NO Normally
Open HP High Pressure Model
RPID Regulator Pilot
w/ ID Control 700 700 psig Max Sensing CS Closed Spring NC Normally
Closed
1500 1500 psig Max Sensing
Example: RP-700-SN-CS-NC-HP denotes a high pressure Regulator Pilot rated to 700 psig Sensing with a seat & nozzle internal as-
sembly that is normally closed. The high pressure suffix (-HP) is only applied to 700 models. It increases the maximum inlet/outlet
pressure to 1500 psig, while the standard model has a maximum inlet/outlet pressure of 700 psig.
Model Number Explanation
VRG CONTROLS LLC. 					     9 of 29 	                                             MAY 2026
RP Series Regulator Pilot
Installation, Operation, Maintenance Manual
Control Spring Specifications
Pressure Class Control
Range
Spring
Color
Setpoint Change
per Revolution
Setpoint
Accuracy
Control Spring
Part Number
225
1.25-15 psig
9-103 kPa Black 0.8 psig
5.5 kPa
±0.1 psig
±0.7 kPa CS-0100
8-53 psig
55-365 kPa Brown 3.1 psig
21.4 kPa
±0.2 psig
±0.7 kPa CS-0110
16-100 psig
110-689 kPa Grey 8 psig
55 kPa
±0.3 psig
±1.0 kPa CS-0120
40-170 psig
276-1172 kPa Orange 20 psig
139 kPa
±0.4 psig
±2.6 kPa CS-0130
65-205 psig
448-1413 kPa White 32 psig
222 kPa
±0.6 psig
±4.2 kPa CS-0135
100-225 psig
689-1551 kPa Purple 44 psig
305 kPa
±0.8 psig
±5.6 kPa CS-0140
700
9-45 psig
62-310 kPa Black 2.4 psig
17 kPa
±0.4 psig
±2.4 kPa CS-0100
35-160 psig
241-1103 kPa Brown 10.6 psig
3 kPa
±0.5 psig
±3.4 kPa CS-0110
75-310 psig
517-2137 kPa Grey 25.4 psig
175 kPa
±1.1 psig
±7.7 kPa CS-0120
150-520 psig
1034-3585 kPa Orange 61.4 psig
423 kPa
±2.7 psig
±18.6 kPa CS-0130
240-635 psig
1586-4447 kPa White 100 psig
687 kPa
±4.4 psig